AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	MODIFICATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA	XO	1 CONTRACT ID COD	PAGE	OF 2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO MGG 4	s effective DATE See black 160	4 REQUISITE	ON PURCHASE REQ NO		5. PROJECT NO III ap	pi caole i
6 ISSUED BY	CODE 3:00	7 ADMINISTI	EREC BY (if other than lie-	ŝ)	CODE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commi Div. of Contracts Attr: Jordan Pulaski Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20355	ssion	Div. Mail	Nuclear Regulat of Contracts Stop T-5014 ington, SC 20555			
8 NAME AND ADURESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street	i, county, State and ZIP Corte)		(*)	9A AMENDMENT OF SOL	CITATION NO	
SCHTIVA, LLC SCHTIVA EXECUTIVE CONSULTING				9B DATED (SEE ITEM )	)	
TECC LESSBURG PIKE STE 440E				10A MODIFICATION OF 3 MRC+33-10-307	OF RIGHCYTOARTHO	
FALLS CHURCH VA 220432004					7.	
CODE 167032239	FACILITY CODE		ж.	108 DATED (SEE HEM ) 00-04-0010	3;	
	IS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AM	ENDMENTS	OF SOLICITATIO	NS		
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this ame (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and return ofter submitted, or (c) By separate letter or t KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER by telegram or letter, provided each telegram and date specified.	ning copies of the amendi elegram which includes a reference to THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE t. If by virtue of this amendment you o	ment, (b) By a the solicitation RECEIPT OF tesire to chan	scknowledging receipt n and amendment nur OFFERS PRIOR TO ge an offer already su	of this amendment or nbers FAILURE OF THE HOUR AND DA bmitted such change	n each copy of the YOUR AC- TE SPECIFIED MAY may be made	
upper II) ATAG MOITA: ROPPROPRATION DATA (Il requi	B4R 2011 10-51-3-144 FPS# 117826 NATOS. 5 Obligate 31/5,300.00		900 052A App 980: 9408	011.6CSCx1E #1		
	M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC					
(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER  O (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO					
			······································			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS SET FORTH INITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTH		HANGES :	such as changes in paying offi	ce, appropriation date, etc.)		
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED	DINTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF			774		
O OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	Murual Agreement of the	Pathies.				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is n	pot. $\overline{X_{\perp}}$ is required to sign this docum	ent and return	copies	to the issuing office		
M DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (On The purpose of this modification into Jution Year One.				or nours from C	ption Year Two	
See page 2 for further details.						
All other terms and condition un-	der this contract cemain un	char.ged.				
Parido of Performance: 2/25/2010 Fotal Contract Calling: \$923,460 fotal Obligations: \$600,000.00 (0	.47 (changed)					Market Section
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docu	mant referenced in Hem 9A or 10A, as herelotore ch	angeo remains ur	notianged and in full force and	effect		
GA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Grion W. Loftus, VP, SV	WTIVA	THE NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTION OF FICEN (Type or print)  JOING B. P. B. AS R. Contracting Office:				
Signature of person authorized to sign)	10 DATE SIGNED	162 UNITED(S	(Signature of Contra-	Ling Officer)	150 DATE SIGNE	z-/,

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE AUG 1 1 2011



The purpose of this modification is to add an increment of funds (\$175,000.00), and reallocate labor hours from Option Year Two (in the amount of \$112,469.47) into Option Year One, thereby raising the current ceiling from \$810,999.00 to \$923,468.47.

Accordingly, the following section of the contract is hereby modified:

- 1. Section A.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, the first sentences of paragraphs a. and b. are deleted entirely and the following is substituted in-lieu thereof:
  - "(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$923,468.47."
  - "(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$600,000.00."
- 2. The Price Schedule is hereby deleted and replaced with Attachment 1 to this modification.

A summary of obligations for this contract from date of award through this modification is given below:

Total FY'10	Obligation Amount	\$200,000.00
Total FY'11	Obligation Amount	\$400,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$600,000.00.

This modification obligates funding in the amount of \$175,000.00; all other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.